9th Annual Pat Rupp Memorial Golf Tournament to Include Skydiving Team Performance

The 9th annual Pat Rupp Memorial Golf Tournament will include airshow performers, Team Fastrax, who will be performing their famous American flag skydive. The tournament benefits the children's programs at Catholic Social Services of Miami Valley.

(DAYTON, OH)

On Monday, July 28, 2014, the 9th Annual Pat Rupp Memorial Golf Tournament will be held at the NCR Country Club in Dayton, OH. There will be a 1 o'clock Texas Scramble Shotgun start and GROSS and NET Divisions for scoring. Just prior to the start, at 12:45pm, Team Fastrax[™], a world renowned skydiving team, will be performing their American Flag Skydive. The performance will include their amazing 1,100 sq. ft. American Flag as well as a red, white, and blue streamer. It's sure to be a sight you'll not soon forget. The event is being held to raise money to support the children's programs of Catholic Social Services of Miami Valley (CSSMV).

John Hart, owner of <u>Start Skydiving</u>, and founder of Team Fastrax[™], said "We are thrilled to be performing at such an important event. There are so many children out there in need of help. CSSMV does a great job of supporting those in need, so being a part of this event to raise money for their children's services is an honor."

According to the <u>CSSMV website</u>, the golf tournament will also include the following:

- Win up to \$10,000*! All you have to do is donate \$20 to CSSMV by purchasing a golf ball to be dropped from a bucket truck. If your ball lands in the hole or is closest to the hole, you could win up to \$10,000!*
- Hole-in-one prizes
- Skill prizes
- Tournament gifts and other surprises.

Team Fastrax^M is sponsored by <u>Selection.com</u>[®], a leading provider of criminal background checks and pre-employment screening services. They are the most ambitious professional skydiving team in the world. The parachute demonstration team has a roster of more than twenty-nine active members, with a culmination of more than 300,000 skydives. <u>Team</u> <u>Fastrax^M</u> has performed exhibition skydives all over the world for audiences large and small as a patriotic display or as a product promotion.

For more information on sponsorship or registration for the event visit the CSSMV website.

For questions or for an interview, contact Gene Newsom with Team Fastrax[™] at 513-422-5867.

Contact: Gene Newsom DZO/General Manager gene@teamfastrax.org



We are thrilled to be performing at such an important event. There are so many children out there in need of help.